

RESOLUTION

concerning

ESTABLISHING A COOPERATIVE EDUCATION PROGRAM

at

EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

December 6, 1991

WHEREAS,	Eastern Co	onnecticut	State	University	bega	n a	pilot	program	in
	Cooperative	Education	n in	1986, with	the	appr	oval o	f Easter	n's
	President,	the Curric	ulum C	ommittee, and	l the	Unive	ersity S	Senate, a	nd

WHEREAS, Eastern's Cooperative Education Program has developed beyond the pilot stage, and

WHEREAS, Cooperative Education placements in Eastern's program are evaluated by the Cooperative Education staff to determine the learning experience involved in the placement, and

WHEREAS, Students participating in the program generally work full time and receive pay for their cooperative education placement, and

WHEREAS, Any academic credit awarded to a student will be as a result of an evaluation process and, at the discretion of, appropriate personnel within the student's academic discipline, and

WHEREAS, Cooperative Education is basically a general fund program and, therefore, personal services, other expenses, and equipment costs will be sought in the general fund budget requests, and

WHEREAS, It is necessary to obtain Board of Trustees approval and recognition of Eastern Connecticut State University's Cooperative Education Program to establish waiver and fee policies, and

WHEREAS, Expectations are that adequate general fund support will provide for personal services, other expenses and equipment and to defray additional special costs such as, but not limited to conferences, workshops and awards, there will be a modest Cooperative Education fee charged to students, be it

RESOLVED, That effective this date, Eastern Connecticut State University's Cooperative Education Program is officially recognized by the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State University System.

A Certified True Copy:

Dallas K. Beal President

